(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA) GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

NATIONAL INSTITUTION FOR TRANSFORMING INDIA (NITI) AAYOG

Sansad Marg, New Delhi Dated 06 March,2023

NOTIFICATION

No.A-19013/2/2023-Adm.II: In pursuance of DoP&T Order no. 4/10/2022-CS.I(D) dated 3rd February, 2023, Shri Sanjay Srivastava (CSS) (CSL No. 6384) has joined NITI Aayog as Deputy Secretary (Selection Grade of CSS) with effect from the forenoon of 1st March,2023 in the Pay Level-12 (Rs.78800-209200) of Pay Matrix.

> (Dinesh Kochher) Under Secretary to the Government of India

The General Manager Government of India Press Minto Road Delhi.

Copy to:

- Shri Sanjay Srivastava, Deputy Secretary.
- 2. PPS to Joint Secretary (Admn), NITI Aayog.
- 3. Department of Personnel & Training [Shri Ravi Vazirani, Under Secretary (CS-I(D)], North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. their Order no. 4/10/2022-CS.I(D) dated 3rd February, 2023.
- 4. M/o Agriculture and Farmer Welfare, D/ Agriculture and Farmer Welfare [Shri V. Surendra, Under Secretary(Estt.I)], Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. their Office Order No. 43/2023 issued from their file no.A-22012/01/2023-Estt.I dated 27.02.2023 with request to forward the updated Service book and LPC and transfer bio-metric attendance and E-HRMS in r/o Shri Sanjay Srivastava, Deputy Secretary to NITI Aayog at the earliest.
- 5. Accounts I Branch (2 copies).
- 6. Pay & Accounts Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 7. Drawing & Disbursing Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 8. Gen.I to IV / APAR Section/ Adm.IV Section / Library / Vigilance Section.
- Reception Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 10. For standard circulation in NITI Aayog through e-mail.
- 11. Service Book.
- 12. Hindi Section for Hindi version of the notification.
- 13. Guard File.

(Dinesh Kochher)

Under Secretary to the Government of India